
Georgia Southern at Tennessee
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Ga. Southern vs Tennessee (09/07/2025 at Knoxville, TN)

Ga. Southern (2-5-0, 0-0-
0)

0

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 16 Wooffindin, Libby 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 18 Golden, Olivia 0 0 0 0 1 90
def 24 Wilkins, Erin 0 0 0 0 2 90
fwd 6 Conley, Bri 1 1 0 0 1 50
gk 28 Oakley, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 4 Zmistowski, Maya 0 0 0 0 0 66
mid 7 Wilson, Kendall 0 0 0 0 2 90
mid 11 Chapman, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 14 Borgelt, Carley 1 0 0 0 1 90
mid 15 Cathey, Paisley 0 0 0 0 1 90
mid 20 Comer, Addison 0 0 0 0 0 79

--Substitutes--
mid 2 Conroy, Caitlin 2 1 0 0 0 43
fwd 10 Heckathorn, Natalie 0 0 0 0 0 20

25 Free, Peyton 0 0 0 0 0 12
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 2 0 0 8

Tennessee (6-0-1, 0-0-0) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 15 Price, Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 54
def 16 Miller, Sydney 1 0 0 0 1 62
def 18 Brown, Ally 1 0 0 1 0 90
def 21 Klurman, Leah 1 0 0 1 0 90
fwd 12 Mattern, Reese 0 0 0 0 1 65
fwd 26 Rath, Sarah Kate 0 0 0 0 1 47
gk 32 Zazzara, Ally 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 5 Stayart, Jenna 1 1 1 0 0 47
mid 8 Latino, Luciana 1 1 0 0 0 54
mid 20 Midgley, Mac 1 1 0 0 0 80
mid 23 Brown, Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
mid 4 Smith, Bella 1 0 0 0 0 36
fwd 7 Runyon, Kate 2 0 0 0 0 13
fwd 9 Robinson, Anaiyah 3 1 0 0 2 38
def 14 Zych, Milee 0 0 0 0 0 36
fwd 17 Stott, Alivia 0 0 0 0 0 19

24 Boggs, Jasmine 0 0 0 0 0 28
25 Miller, Skylar 2 2 0 0 0 43

fwd 27 Prime, Sophia 0 0 0 0 2 8
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 6 1 2 7

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
28 Oakley, Katie 90:00 1 5

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
32 Zazzara, Ally 90:00 0 2

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Ga. Southern 0 0 0
Tennessee 0 1 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Ga. Southern 2 2 4
Tennessee 5 9 14

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Ga. Southern 1 4 5
Tennessee 1 1 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Ga. Southern 0 1 1
Tennessee 4 4 8

Fouls 1 2 Total
Ga. Southern 3 5 8
Tennessee 5 2 7

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 50:00 TEN Jenna Stayart Leah Klurman; Ally Brown

Cautions and ejections:

Win-Zazzara, Ally (1-0-0). Loss-Oakley, Katie (0-1-0).
Attendance: 4040
Stadium: Regal Soccer Stadium (Knoxville, TN)
Officials: Referee: Amin Hadzic; Asst. Referee: Logan Busby; Asst. Referee: Shannon O'Carroll; Alt. Official: Chip Fuller;
Offsides: Ga. Southern 0, Tennessee 1



Georgia Southern at Tennessee
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Ga. Southern vs Tennessee (09/07/2025 at Knoxville, TN)

Time Play
00:00 Zazzara, Ally at goalie for Tennessee
00:00 Oakley, Katie at goalie for Ga. Southern
06:31 Corner kick [06:31].
06:56 Shot by TEN Brown, Ally, out left.
09:59 Shot by GAS Conley, Bri, bottom center, saved by Zazzara, Ally.
11:46 Foul on Wilkins, Erin.
12:19 Corner kick [12:19].
17:58 Foul on Borgelt, Carley.
19:20 Foul on Rath, Sarah Kate.
20:27 GAS substitution: Heckathorn, Natalie for Conley, Bri.
21:15 TEN substitution: Robinson, Anaiyah for Rath, Sarah Kate.
24:34 Shot by TEN Robinson, Anaiyah, out top.
24:52 TEN substitution: Miller, Skylar for Stayart, Jenna.
25:42 Foul on Robinson, Anaiyah.
27:49 Foul on Robinson, Anaiyah.
28:24 TEN substitution: Smith, Bella for Latino, Luciana.
28:24 TEN substitution: Zych, Milee for Price, Kennedy.
29:16 TEN substitution: Boggs, Jasmine for Miller, Sydney.
32:02 Shot by TEN Miller, Skylar, bottom center, saved by Oakley, Katie.
32:52 GAS substitution: Conroy, Caitlin for Zmistowski, Maya.
32:52 GAS substitution: Free, Peyton for Heckathorn, Natalie.
33:22 Corner kick [33:22].
33:51 Shot by TEN Robinson, Anaiyah, out right.
34:16 TEN substitution: Stott, Alivia for Midgley, Mac.
35:25 Foul on Wilson, Kendall.
36:26 TEN substitution: Prime, Sophia for Mattern, Reese.
37:32 Shot by GAS Conroy, Caitlin, out right.
38:17 Corner kick [38:17].
39:51 Shot by TEN Smith, Bella, out left.
40:28 Foul on Prime, Sophia.
42:20 TEN substitution: Runyon, Kate for Robinson, Anaiyah.
44:05 Foul on Prime, Sophia.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Georgia Southern at Tennessee
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Ga. Southern vs Tennessee (09/07/2025 at Knoxville, TN)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR GAS: , #28 Oakley, Katie, #4 Zmistowski, Maya, #6 Conley, Bri, #7 Wilson, Kendall, #11 Chapman, Emma, #14 Borgelt, Carley, #15 Cathey,

Paisley, #16 Wooffindin, Libby, #18 Golden, Olivia, #20 Comer, Addison, #24 Wilkins, Erin.
45:00 FOR TEN: , #32 Zazzara, Ally, #5 Stayart, Jenna, #8 Latino, Luciana, #12 Mattern, Reese, #15 Price, Kennedy, #16 Miller, Sydney, #18 Brown,

Ally, #20 Midgley, Mac, #21 Klurman, Leah, #23 Brown, Dakota, #26 Rath, Sarah Kate.
45:00 TEN substitution: Stayart, Jenna for Miller, Skylar.
45:00 TEN substitution: Latino, Luciana for Smith, Bella.
45:00 TEN substitution: Mattern, Reese for Prime, Sophia.
45:00 TEN substitution: Price, Kennedy for Zych, Milee.
45:00 TEN substitution: Miller, Sydney for Boggs, Jasmine.
45:00 TEN substitution: Midgley, Mac for Stott, Alivia.
45:00 TEN substitution: Rath, Sarah Kate for Runyon, Kate.
45:00 GAS substitution: Zmistowski, Maya for Conroy, Caitlin.
45:00 GAS substitution: Conley, Bri for Free, Peyton.
46:06 Foul on Conley, Bri.
47:37 Foul on Cathey, Paisley.
49:06 Foul on Golden, Olivia.
50:00 GOAL by TEN Stayart, Jenna Assist by Klurman, Leah and Brown, Ally.
50:26 Shot by TEN Midgley, Mac, bottom center, saved by Oakley, Katie.
50:58 Foul on Mattern, Reese.
52:15 Shot by TEN Latino, Luciana, top right, saved by Oakley, Katie.
53:37 Foul on Wilson, Kendall.
55:18 Foul on Miller, Sydney.
57:43 Corner kick [57:43].
58:23 Offside against Tennessee.
58:48 GAS substitution: Conroy, Caitlin for Comer, Addison.
61:20 GAS substitution: Heckathorn, Natalie for Conley, Bri.
63:23 TEN substitution: Robinson, Anaiyah for Mattern, Reese.
65:11 TEN substitution: Miller, Skylar for Stayart, Jenna.
69:19 TEN substitution: Zych, Milee for Price, Kennedy.
69:19 TEN substitution: Runyon, Kate for Rath, Sarah Kate.
69:19 GAS substitution: Comer, Addison for Zmistowski, Maya.
69:19 Shot by TEN Runyon, Kate.
69:19 Corner kick [69:19].
69:19 TEN substitution: Smith, Bella for Latino, Luciana.
69:19 Shot by TEN Klurman, Leah, out top.
69:19 GAS substitution: Zmistowski, Maya for Heckathorn, Natalie.
69:19 Corner kick [69:19].
69:19 Shot by TEN Robinson, Anaiyah, bottom center, saved by Oakley, Katie.
75:09 Shot by TEN Miller, Sydney, out top.
76:52 TEN substitution: Boggs, Jasmine for Miller, Sydney.
77:23 Shot by TEN Runyon, Kate, out top left.
77:54 GAS substitution: Conley, Bri for Zmistowski, Maya.
79:10 Shot by GAS Conroy, Caitlin, bottom center, saved by Zazzara, Ally.
80:57 Corner kick [80:57].
80:57 TEN substitution: Stott, Alivia for Robinson, Anaiyah.
80:57 TEN substitution: Mattern, Reese for Runyon, Kate.
80:57 Shot by TEN Miller, Skylar, bottom center, saved by Oakley, Katie.
86:51 Corner kick [86:51].
88:09 Shot by GAS Borgelt, Carley.
88:55 TEN substitution: Stayart, Jenna for Miller, Skylar.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


